
CITY OF VINELAND 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-400 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER TO A 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH GPM 

ASSOCIATES, INC. CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY FOR 

GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE WATER 

UTILITY 

 

 

 WHEREAS, City Council and the Administration of the City of Vineland are 

endeavoring to have all Professional Services Agreements begin on February 1 and end on 

January 31 of the following year, so as to save in costs for advertising requests for 

proposals/qualifications among other savings; and 

 

 WHEREAS, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2015–487, 

authorizing an agreement for professional services with GPM Associates, Cherry Hill, New 

Jersey, for general engineering services on behalf of the water utility with a contract expiration 

date of December 31, 2016; and 

 

 WHEREAS, in order to accomplish the goal of having every professional services 

contract expire on January 31, it is necessary to extend the existing professional services 

agreement with GPM Associates, Inc. contract C16-007 from December 31, 2016, to January 31, 

2017, with a cost for that extension not to exceed $5,000.00.  

  

 NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the 

Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute an amendment to the professional services agreement 

with GPM Associates, Inc., Cherry Hill, New Jersey, for general engineering services for the 

water utility so as to extend the same until January 31, 2017, at a cost not to exceed $5,000.00. 

  

Adopted: 

 

 

 

         _______________ 

        President of Council 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

      

 City Clerk 

 

 


